
J.F. 1-18

R.K. 1-18

D.M. 1-18

 SR 289   ESCAMBIA  437178-1-52-01      SR 289 OVER CARPENTERS CREEK     

                                                       

                                                       
                                                       

REF. DWG. NO.

SHEET NO.

SHEET TITLE:

PROJECT NAME:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY:

ROAD NO. COUNTY FINANCIAL PROJECT ID

REVISIONS

DATE BY DESCRIPTION DATE BY DESCRIPTION

                                 

forresterj 5/21/2020 9:16:09 AM F:\00 Projects\16127 D3 SR 289 over carpenters Creek\43717815201\struct\B1PlanElev01.DGN

            

            

              

              

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF FLORIDA

                                                       

                                                       
                                                       

                                                       
                                                       

                                                       R.K.1-18

                                                       

                                                       
                                                       

S
D

S
D S
D

33

34

233
234

S
D

S
D S
D

S
A

N

S
A

N

VERTICAL PROFILE DATA

Curve CURV2

R/W Line

Exist. 

Construction Limits

Existing R/W Line

Sidewalk

Sidewalk

Conc. Piles (Typ.)

18" Sq. Prestr.

1
2
'-

0
"

1
2
'-

0
"

1
2
'-

0
"

1
2
'-

0
"

90' Bridge

Sta. 34+40.00

¡ End Bent 4

End Bridge

 Bridge Culvert

 connects to Existing

Existing 24" RCP

Sta. 33+80.00

¡ Int. Bent 2

Sta. 34+10.00

¡ Int. Bent 3

Sta. 33+50.00

¡ End Bent 1

Begin Bridge

& PGL

¡ Const. SR 289 

£ Survey SR 289

DHW Elev. = 17.70

Elev. = 20.11'

Low Member 

Clearance
2.41' Min. Drift

Sta. 33+50.00

¡ End Bent 1

Begin Bridge

Sta. 34+40.00

¡ End Bent 4

End Bridge

Span 3

30'-0"

Span 2

30'-0"

Span 1

30'-0"

(Bridge No. 480092)

Bridge Culvert

Remove Existing 

Approach Slab (Typ.)

30'-0"

R
1
5
3
0
'-

0
"

+
3
5
.0

0

+
5
5
.0

0

(To Be Removed)

Bridge Culvert

4-Barrel (11' x 8') 

Temp Easement Line

Temp Easement Line

Proposed R/W Line
(Bridge No. 480092)

Bridge Culvert

Remove Existing 

(36" Single Slope)

Standard Plans Index 521-427

Traffic Railing

Continuous Cast-In-Place Concrete Flat Slab Superstructure

90'-0" Overall Bridge Length

Sta. 33+20.00

Begin Approach Slab 1

Sta. 34+70.00

End Approach Slab 2

Vertical Clearance

Point of Minimum 

(Typ.)

Indexes 521-427 & 515-022)

Alum. Bullet Railing (Standard Plans 

36" Single Slope Traffic Railing w/ 

Existing Manhole

P
H

A
S

E
 
I
I
I
 
=
 
3
3
'-

4
"

P
H

A
S

E
 
I
I
 
=
 
3
3
'-

4
"

515-022 - Type C2 Post)

(Standard Plans Index 

Alum. Bullet Railing

Rubble Riprap

1
'-

4
"

1
'-

4
"

T.C. (Typ.)
90°0'0"

Existing Groundline @ ¡ Const.

Sidewalk (Typ.)

Raised 

6
'-

8
"

1
'-

4
"

1
'-

4
"

6
'-

8
"

EJ EJ

18" � RCP

54" � RCP

Electric

Overhead 

Relocated 

maintained

system to be 

Existing Vortex 

be maintained

system structures to 

Existing Vortex 

Vertical Clearance

Point of Minimum 

To Be Relocated

Existing Overhead Electric

Existing Water To Be Relocated

Be Relocated

Existing Gas To 

R/W Line

Proposed 

(To Be Removed)

Bridge Culvert

4-Barrel (11' x 8') 

54" � RCP

18" � RCP

and Protection Requirements

See Roadway Plans for Location 

32' Diameter Live Oak Tree.

                        

ELEVATION

EE

LEGEND

0

20

30

10

1:2 1:
2

   PLAN AND ELEVATION   

 B1-01 

PLAN VIEW

Carpenters Creek

(At Profile Grade Line)

+0.350%

B
V

C
 
S
t
a
. 

3
4

+
8
8
.0

0

P
V

T
 
S
t
a
. 

3
2

+
8
5
.0

0

E
L
. 

2
2
.0

5
'

E
L
. 

2
2
.7

6
'

PI STA. = 33+67.95

T       = 202.90

L       = 403.45

R       = 1,530.00

PC STA. = 31+65.05

PT STA. = 35+68.50

HORIZONTAL CURVE DATA CURV2

e       = NORMAL CROWN

Direction of Stationing

S
t
a
. 

3
3

+
5
0
.0

0

B
e
g
in
 
B
r
id

g
e

S
t
a
. 

3
4

+
4
0
.0

0

E
n
d
 
B
r
id

g
e

CB-B4CB-B2

CB-B1

FE

Removal =     

Boring Location = 

Profile Grade Line = PGL

in Bridge Deck

Location of Expansion Joint = EJ

Fixed Bearing =F

Expansion Bearing = E

40

0

20

30

10

40See Sheet B1-27.

Riprap Slope Protection, 

For Limits of Rubble 

details of disposition of other utilities.

See Utility Adjustment Drawings for 

shall remain in place and in service.

(manholes, piping, & mitered end sections) 

Note: The existing Vortex System 

S-7
S-8

TRAFFIC DATA
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1300 RIVERPLACE BLVD. STE 210 

JACKSONVILLE, FL  32207 

M. David Finley, P.E.  

P.E. LICENSE NUMBER 40119

POND & COMPANY  


